MAR 0 9 7004 E	3-12-2004 s, department of commerce
PA. J.O. MB No. 0651-002 PARE 5/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ V	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM G. COMEYNE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? West No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 08/08/00 Execution Date:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS Internal Address: REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/389,558 Additional numbers at the second secon	
Name: ARTHUR K. SAMORA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
ATTN: AMSEL-NVESD-P	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10235 BURBECK ROAD BLDG 307	8. Deposit account number:
City: FT. BELVOIR State: VA Zip: 22060-5838	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT (Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	LAND MINE KILLER	
Inventor: WILLIAM	G. COMEYNE	
*Serial Number 09/38	约,558 *Filing Da	te <u>09/03/99</u>
Docket Number NVL 3	234 Oath Execu	ted <u>08/08/00</u>
I (We), the unders rights of the Government circumstances under which	igned inventor(s), in co of the United States ac h the above-entitled inv	quired by virtue of the
represented by the Secre	United States, its Terri he above-entitled invent atent issuing thereon, a division of said applica	tire right, title and tories, Possessions, and ion and application for nd any continuation,
right, title and interest which the Government determined that if the Government determination, all right foreign country shall resirevocable, royalty-fremay issue on the invention issue sublicenses for furtherance of the foreign	t in the invention in the ermines to cause an apple ernment determines not to cular foreign country or, title and interest in main in me (us), subject e license to the Governmon in such foreign countuse in behalf of the Go	ication to be filed; o cause an application fails to make such a the invention in such to a nonexclusive, ent in any patent which ry, including the power vernment and/or in
3. Agree (our) knowledge and to expressecution of patent appoint applications and patents	plications on the invent ces and recording of tit	ents necessary to the ion, the prosecution and
Signature of Inventor:	First Name In	itial Last Name
Address: MONTCLAIR Locality	PRINCE WILLIAM County	VIRGINIA State
Date: Aug 8, too	vc william	G. COMEYNE
	* * * * * * *	01
State of VIRGINIA)		
-) ss.	
On the above date individual described in appeared before me and a his own free act and dee	cknowledged to me that h	egoing instrument duly
	Glash the	Souly Sublic

My Commission expires on Ott 31, 2005

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015052 FRAME: 0756